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Gu Liang

1980

Born in Xi’an, Shanxi province, China

Graduated from Xi’an Academy of Fine Arts
Now works and lives in Beijing

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2019
2016
2014
2014
2012
2011

2010
2009

EVERYTHING IS SPIRITUAL
A Clue

The Quotidian

Synesthesia

Once

Landmark

Scene

Entropy - Landscape

GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2022

2021

2020
2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

Narcolepsy
The Trio

Space: My Dialogue With The Universe
Inquiry to Change

ON PAPER - SUPREME

Dimension of Appearance

Guangzhou Contemporary Art Fair

ART Chengdu

ART 021

2018ART Shenzhen

T 2 O2ART

Olympic Forest Park North Park, Beijing
Hive Center Contemporary Art, Beijing
ROUX ROUX Gallery, New York

AKI Gallery, Taipei

“k2ld” Design Gallery, Singapore

Ampers Art Institute (JANE’S Space), Beijing
Dafeng Gallery, Beijing

The Liberty Village Gallery, Beijing

O2art Space, Beijing

Payne Y. Loh Art Space x Scorpio Gallery , Hangzhou
Moordn Art, Foshan

Stone Art Gallery, Zhengzhou

Sunshine International Museum, Beijing

M Space, Beijing

Haixinsha Exhibition Hall, Guangzhou

Chengdu

Shanghai Contemporary Art Fair, Shanghai

Shenzhen Convention & Exhibition Center, Shenzhen

Chinese Spirit-The 4th Chinese Oil Painting Invitational Exhibition (Abstract Exhibition)-Touring Exhibition
Shandong Art Museum, Jinan; The Gallery of Luxun Academy of Fine Arts, Shenyang; Xi’an Art Museum, Xi’an

ART Beijing

Wuhan Art Museum, Wuhan; National Art Museum of China, Beijing

National Agricultural Exhibition Center, Beijing

Chinese Spirit-The 4th Chinese Oil Painting Invitational Exhibition (Abstraction Exhibition) Today Art Museum, Beijing

Process
Full of Tigers on the Roof

Degree Zero of Art—the Rational Expression of Abstract Art

The Private Trace

A Ride to Combine: Hive’s Special Exhibition 2016

ART 021

Painting as Strait Gate: Post—80s Artists Invitation Exhibition
Boxes Art Space & Hive Center for Contemporary Art, Beijing
International Art Christmas Exhibition 2015/2016-global impression

Unrealities in the Reality

An Anonymous Exhibition
Link: Contemporary Art Exhibition

Tree Art Museum, Beijing

Hive Center for Contemporary Art, Shenzhen
Hive Center for Contemporary Art, Beijing
Van Art Space, Hangzhou

Hive Center for Contemporary Art, Beijing
Shanghai Contemporary Art Fair, Shanghai
Hive Center for Contemporary Art, Beijing

Berlin Starke Cultural Foundation, Germany
SZ Art Center, Beijing
Enjoy — Art Museum, Beijing

Art Without Border - Stars Shine for the Future

April Rooms

The 2nd V Times Youth Contemporary Art Exhibition

Bridging the Gap—Contemporary Art Exhibition

Art Bridges Cultures — Austrian Embassy Exhibition

Diversity—China International Youth Arts Festival Contemporary Youth Arts Exhibition
The Fifth Element - The National Youth Oil Painting Invitational Exhibition Suzhou Art Museum, Suzhou
Creations of Color Halcyon Gallery, Shanghai
Light The Gallery, Shanghai
Hi Pop—Pop Art Theme Exhibition Halcyon Gallery, Shanghai
2012 China International Youth Arts Festival - Art Exhibition T Space. Beiiina

Enjoy — Art Museum, Beijing
Art Revolution Taipei, Taipei
Tree Art Museum, Beijing
Enjoy — Art Museum, Beijing
Austrian Embassy, Beijing
Bloom Gallery, Beijing



