新氧艺 O2ART

梯空间,北京

## 顾亮

1980 出生于西安 毕业于西安美术学院 现居北京

2012中国国际青年艺术周·艺术展

## 个 展

2019	造物有灵	奥森北园,北京		
2016		蜂巢当代艺术中心,北京		
2014	日常	ROUX ROUX Gallery, 纽约		
	联觉	也趣艺廊,台北		
2012	曾经	"k2ld" Design Gallery, 新加坡		
2011	地标	安佩斯艺术机构(JANE'S 空间),北京		
2010	现场	大风画廊,北京		
2009	熵·风景	力波村画廊,北京		
群 展				
2022	嗜睡症	新氧艺O2art,北京		
	三重奏	伯年艺术空间x天蝎画廊,杭州		
	空间:宇宙与我	摩灯院,佛山		
	西郊问路	石美术馆,郑州		
2021	纸上·至上	上上美术馆,北京		
	表象的维度	茂空间,北京		
2020	广州当代	海心沙展馆,广州		
2019	2019ART 成都	成都		
	ART 021	上海艺术博览会,上海		
2018	2018ART 深圳	会展中心,深圳		
	"中国精神一第四届中国油画邀请展之抽象"巡展			
	山东美术馆,济南;鲁迅美术馆,沈阳;西安美术馆,西安;	;武汉美术馆,武汉;中国美术馆,北京		
2017	2017 艺术北京	农展馆,北京		
	中国精神一第四届中国油画邀请展之抽象	今日美术馆,北京		
	进程	树美术馆,北京		
	屋顶上全是老虎	蜂巢艺术中心,深圳		
	"零度之维"抽象艺术的理性表达	蜂巢艺术中心,北京		
	私人迹象	梵耘艺术空间,杭州		
2016	"车马之行"蜂巢2016年终特展	蜂巢当代艺术中心,北京		
	ART 021	上海艺术博览会,上海		
	"作为窄门的绘画"80后艺术家邀请展	蜂巢当代艺术中心,北京		
	现实中的不现实	盒子空间、蜂巢当代艺术中心,深圳		
2015	International Artist Christmas Exhibition 2015/2016–global impression			
	匿名展	圣之空间,北京		
0014	"链接"当代艺术展	悦·美术馆,北京		
2014	"艺术无界·星耀未来"艺术无界未来展	悦·美术馆,北京		
	四月的房间	台湾新艺术博览会,台北		
	第二届V时代青年当代艺术展	树美术馆,北京		
0040	融一当代艺术展	悦·美术馆,北京		
2013	桥·邱蕴一奥地利使馆展	奥地利大使馆,北京		
	多元丛生一中国国际青年艺术周当代青年艺术	布鲁姆画廊,北京		
	第五元素·全国中青年油画作品邀请展	苏州美术馆,苏州		
0010	採·色	上海翡翠画廊,上海上海拔茶花画廊。上海		
2012	光	上海格蕊莉画廊,上海		
	Hi Pop一波普艺术主题展	上海翡翠画廊,上海		

Gu Liang 新氧艺 O2ART

1980 Born in Xi'an, Shanxi province, China Graduated from Xi'an Academy of Fine Arts Now works and lives in Beijing

## SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2019	EVERYTHING IS SPIRITUAL	Olympic Forest Park North Park, Beijing
2016	A Clue	Hive Center Contemporary Art, Beijing
2014	The Quotidian	ROUX ROUX Gallery, New York
2014	Synesthesia	AKI Gallery, Taipei
2012	Once	"k2ld" Design Gallery, Singapore
2011	Landmark	Ampers Art Institute (JANE'S Space), Beijing
2010	Scene	Dafeng Gallery, Beijing
2009	Entropy · Landscape	The Liberty Village Gallery, Beijing

## **GROUP EXHIBITIONS**

Narcolepsy	O2art Space, Beijing		
The Trio	Payne Y. Loh Art Space x Scorpio Gallery , Hangzhou		
Space: My Dialogue With The Universe	Moordn Art, Foshan		
Inquiry to Change	Stone Art Gallery, Zhengzhou		
ON PAPER · SUPREME	Sunshine International Museum, Beijing		
Dimension of Appearance	M Space, Beijing		
Guangzhou Contemporary Art Fair	Haixinsha Exhibition Hall, Guangzhou		
ART Chengdu	Chengdu		
ART 021	Shanghai Contemporary Art Fair, Shanghai		
2018ART Shenzhen	Shenzhen Convention & Exhibition Center, Shenzhen		
Chinese Spirit-The 4th Chinese Oil Painting Invitational Exhi	bition (Abstract Exhibition)-Touring Exhibition		
Shandong Art Museum, Jinan; The Gallery of Luxun A	cademy of Fine Arts, Shenyang; Xi'an Art Museum, Xi'an		
Wuhan Art	Museum, Wuhan; National Art Museum of China, Beijing		
ART Beijing	National Agricultural Exhibition Center, Beijing		
Chinese Spirit-The 4th Chinese Oil Painting Invitational Exhib	ition (Abstraction Exhibition) Today Art Museum, Beijing		
Process	Tree Art Museum, Beijing		
	Hive Center for Contemporary Art, Shenzhen		
Degree Zero of Art-the Rational Expression of Abstract Art	Hive Center for Contemporary Art, Beijing		
The Private Trace	Van Art Space, Hangzhou		
A Ride to Combine: Hive's Special Exhibition 2016	Hive Center for Contemporary Art, Beijing		
	Shanghai Contemporary Art Fair, Shanghai		
•			
•	es Art Space & Hive Center for Contemporary Art, Beijing		
	•		
	SZ Art Center, Beijing		
	Enjoy – Art Museum, Beijing		
	Enjoy – Art Museum, Beijing		
·	Art Revolution Taipei, Taipei		
	Tree Art Museum, Beijing		
	Enjoy – Art Museum, Beijing		
-	Austrian Embassy, Beijing		
	Halcyon Gallery, Shanghai		
	The Gallery, Shanghai		
HI POP-POP Art Theme Exhibition	Halcyon Gallery, Shanghai		
	The Trio Space: My Dialogue With The Universe Inquiry to Change ON PAPER · SUPREME Dimension of Appearance Guangzhou Contemporary Art Fair ART Chengdu ART 021 2018ART Shenzhen Chinese Spirit—The 4th Chinese Oil Painting Invitational Exhil Shandong Art Museum, Jinan; The Gallery of Luxun A Wuhan Art ART Beijing Chinese Spirit—The 4th Chinese Oil Painting Invitational Exhil Process Full of Tigers on the Roof Degree Zero of Art—the Rational Expression of Abstract Art The Private Trace A Ride to Combine: Hive's Special Exhibition 2016 ART 021 Painting as Strait Gate: Post—80s Artists Invitation Exhibition		

T Space, Beijing

2012 China International Youth Arts Festival · Art Exhibition